

P.O. Box 489 Brandenburg, KY 40108-0489 270-422-2162

Fax: 270-4224705

May 20, 2024

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF MEADE COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONTINUE THE FULL DEPLOYMENT INSTALLATION OF ITS ADVANCED METERING INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEM; Case No. 2020-00336

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

As per the final order entered on April 19, 2021, Meade County RECC wishes to inform the Commission that its AMI deployment has been completed. Meade County RECC shall also begin periodic and statistical testing of meters required by 807 KAR 5:041 Section 16.

Meade County RECC has 7 years depreciable life remaining on the TS2 meters that will be set up as a regulatory asset for the amount of \$1,935,263.80. Meade County RECC will amortize the depreciation expense over the next 7 years.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at (270) 422-2162.

Sincerely,

Mike French, PE

Vice President of Engineering